

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Earl Carter's dedication to pollution control in Minnesota has spanned 50 years and

began even before the formation of the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency; and

WHEREAS: Earl Carter attended the first educational session for municipal wastewater systems

workers in 1938 as a student and has attended the 50th session in March 1987 as a

featured quest speaker; and

WHEREAS: Earl Carter has been catalyst to and implementer of some of the many improvements in

pollution control in wastewater operations that have taken place over the past

half-century; and

WHEREAS: Earl Carter's commitment to Minnesota did not end with his retirement in 1977, but

continued through his involvement as a member of the St. Paul Park Public Works Commission;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim March 19, 1987, to be

EARL CARTER DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eighteenth day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-seven, and of the State the one hundred

GOYERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED JUL 1 0 1987

Joan anderson Hrowe Secretary of State